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Canada Deryn Barnes 
Black Creek, British Columbia 
derynbarnes@gmail.com 
250-650-0926 

Mid-Atlantic Joseph Cowdrick 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Killagay Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Maidens, Virginia 
TudurWelsh@hotmail.com 
804-814-4412 

Mid-Atlantic Deborah L. Gibson 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Banbury Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Suffolk, Virginia 
Banbury.goldens@gmail.com 
757-477-0255 
https://www.facebook.com/Banburygoldens/ 

Mid-Atlantic Margaret Hilliard 
Farhill Welsh Springer Spaniels 
White Post, Virginia 
farhilldogs@gmail.com 
540-664-0194 

Mid-Atlantic Beth Holmes 
Fairwinds Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Richmond, Virginia 
www.fairwindswss.com 
804-357-1864 
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Mid-Atlantic Wendy Jordan 
Five Star Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Easton, Maryland 
wendy.jordan@capstrategiesgroup.com 
410-822-4543 

Mid-Atlantic Kate Koebler 
Dreamquest 
Hyattsville, Maryland 
kateswelsh@hotmail.com 

Mid-Atlantic Rhonda Kuhn 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Bedford, Virginia 
anes_cbmh@yahoo.com 
540-814-1220 

Mid-Atlantic Jean Lowry 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Falls Church, Virginia 
jilowry@verizon.net 
703-237-5684 

Mid-Atlantic Erin Miller 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Stonecroft Welsh Springers 
Elkton, Virginia 
stonecroftspaniels@gmail.com 
540-435-9394 
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Mid-Atlantic Crystal D. Nolen 
AKC Breeder of Merit Bronze 
Cryslen Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Mechanicsville, Virginia 
crystal@cryslen.com 
804-396-4977 
http://www.cryslen.com 

Mid-Atlantic Drs. Roxanne and John Satterfield 
Rhuddagwynne Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Middletown, Delaware 
john.r.satterfield@verizon.net 
302-836-4304 

Mid-Atlantic Dr. Jennifer Stepp, DVM 
Xanadu WSS and BT WSS 
Richmond, Virginia 
xanadu.kennels@gmail.com 

Mid-Atlantic Angela & Chuck Wrenn 
Riverside Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Ashland, Virginia 
riversidewss@yahoo.com 
804-239-9267 

North Central Lili Apollos 
Larkspur Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Lexington, Kentucky 
liliannaapollos@yahoo.com 
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North Central Rebekah Dickey 
Kismet 
Terre Haute, Indiana 
KismetWSS@gmail.com 
217-251-3913 

North Central Bobbie Gratz 
Braith Welsh Springer Spaniels 
West Liberty, Ohio 
braithwss@gratz.us 
513-258-3549 

North Central Sandy N Holmes 
AKC Breeder of Merit Gold 
Tystyn Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Chelsea, Michigan 
trystynwss@gmail.com 
734-476-4349 
http://www.trystynwss.com 

North Central Mary Kay Morel 
AKC Breeder of Merit WSS & CCR 
Maineville, Ohio 
KyracoK9s@gmail.com 
513-827-0054 
Facebook: Kyraco K9s 

North Central Donna M. Weber & Eva Szabo 
Cleveland, Ohio 
evam706@roadrunner.com 
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North Central Michael Travanutti 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Kyraco Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
mtravanutti@hotmail.com 
513-827-0054 
Facebook:  Kyraco K9s 

Northeast Eric Hartelius, DVM 
Kerhonkson, New York 
ECHartelius@aol.com 

Northeast Teri Kavakos 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Mahwah, New Jersey 
teri@welshspringers.com 

Northeast Catherine Lee 
South Hadley, Massachusetts 
destinywss@comcast.net 

Northeast Sandy & Richard Rohrbacher 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Rysan Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Sparta, New Jersey 
rysan@outlook.com 
973-579-5969 
http:www.rysanwelshspringers.com 



Welsh Springer Spaniel Club of America 
Breeder Directory by Region 

Region Breeders 

Northeast Judy Russo 
Pennylanes 
Central, New Jersey 
pennylanewss@optimum.net 
truepennylane.com 

Northeast Faye Skoczylas 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Ivywild Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Litchfield, Connecticut 
ivywild@sbcglobal.net 
860-283-4549 
http://fayeivywild.com 

Northeast Michael & Mary Mandich- Steigerwald 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Middlebrook Welsh Springers 
Martinsville, New Jersey 
mstgrwld@aol.com 

Northeast Brenda Trofanenko 
Longlane Welsh 
Brunswick, Maine 
btrofanenko@gmail.com 
902-698-7668 
http://www.longlanewelsh.com 

Northern Midwest Jennifer Clark 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Roberts, Wisconsin 
Fiveclarks1509@gmail.com 
715-796-5689 
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Northern Midwest Lauren Gaines 
Appleton, Wisconsin 
laitoste@gmail.com 

Northern Midwest Karen Lyle 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Wyndyn Welsh Springers 
Pewaukee, Wisconsin 
welshwynd@gmail.com 

Northern Midwest Amy Pease 
AKC Breeder of Merit Bronze 
Fox River Spaniels 
Waunakee, Wisconsin 
aipease1@gmail.com 
https://foxriverspaniels.com 

Northern Midwest Andrea  Pease 
AKC Breeder of Merit Bronze 
Fox River Spaniels 
DePere, Wisconsin 
foxriverspaniels@yahoo.com 
https://foxriverspaniels.com 

Northern Midwest Debbie and Jim Sackrison 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Minnetonka, Minnesota 
dsackrison@comcast.net 
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Northern Midwest Cindy Ford &  Shelley Traylor 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Rolyart Welsh Springers 
Cantral, Illinois 
rolyarts@aol.com 
217-836-1549 (Shelley) or 217-725-7335 (Cindy) 
http://www.rolyartwelsh.com 

Northern Midwest Donna Stebbins 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Redstone Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Dexter, Minnesota 
RedstoneWSS@aol.com 

Northwest La Donna Bibler 
Caru Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Beaverton, Oregon 
braeby5@gmail.com 
714-277-9607 
http://facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556150051090 

Northwest Charlene Dima 
Aderyn Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Ketchikan, Alaska 
charlenedima@gmail.com 
907-220-7430 

Northwest Diane  Grayson 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Chattaroy, Washington 
dianegrayson@hotmail.com 
425-503-9501 
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Northwest Brooke and Richard Thompson 
BriarRose 
Ranier, Washington 
Briarrosewss@yahoo.com 
503-569-9716 

Rocky Mountain Sharon Sherwood 
Painted Sky Farms Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Greeley, Colorado 
paintedskyfarms@gmail.com 
970-590-4608 

Southeast Adrienne Bancker 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Marietta, Georgia 
bancker@bellsouth.net 

Southeast Meghen Riese and Charles Bassel Bassel 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Renascent Welsh Springers 
Social Circle, Georgia 
meghenbassel@gmail.com 
404-663-4485 
https://renascentwss.wixsite.com/home 

Southeast Emily D. Bridges 
Chessy Creek Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Round O, South Carolina 
Chessycreekwss@lowcountry.com 
843-908-3005 

mailto:paintedskyfarms@gmail.com
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Southeast Cris Connelly 
Springdale Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Atlanta, Georgia 
Crisconnelly@bellsouth.net 

Southeast Teri & Megan  McCarty 
Fort Myers, Florida 
mcteri@bellsouth.net 
954-604-7717 

Southeast Susan Riese 
Thomson, Georgia 
statesmanknl@gmail.com 
404-858-1876 
https://www.statesmanspaniels.com 

Southeast Carla Vooris 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Mystic Acres Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Henderson, North Carolina 
wsscrazy@aol.com 
252-492-5086 
http://www.mysticacres.net 

Southeast Susan Willingham 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Stufield WSS 
Appling, Georgia 
susanswillingham@gmail.com 
404-626-7101 
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Southwest Katherine Dahlstet 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Redsage Welsh Springers 
Fruit Heights, Utah 
redsagewss@gmail.com 
801-726-0176 
http://redsagewelshspringrs.com 

Southwest Treva Faires 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Klass Welsh Springers 
Chandler, Arizona 
trevafaires@gmail.com 
316-644-5568 

Southwest Katherine Goodrich 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Rocksprings  Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Wellington, Colorado 
kitgoodrich2@gmail.com 
970-980-1020 

Southwest Amy Herman 
Juniper Welsh Springers 
Berkeley, California 
aherman@alhecon.com 

Southwest Mike King 
Wickenburg, Arizona 
mike@kayceeswelshies.com 
916-539-8991 (please text) 
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Southwest Deb Wood 
AKC Breeder of Merit 
Wyld Wynd Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Longmont, Colorado 
wyldwyndwss@gmail.com 
303-746-5471 

 


